
RESOLUTION 2007- 70 

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash designated for 

outstanding 2005/2006 purchases, in excess of what was budgeted for 2006/2007. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th day of 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01000000-3 89910 

APPROPRJA TION 
01258525-546000 
01712571-547000 
01999599-599041 
01189712-534000 
01193519-546000 
01193519-546036 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Repairs & Maintenance 
Printing & Binding 
FB Library Capital Campaign 
Other Contractual Services 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Repairs & Maint.-Generator 

ADOPTED this----=--14.:....:t=h'--__ day of February 

$ 14,465 

$ 2,195 
$ . 1,460 
$ 2,450 
$ 1,415 
$ 3,610 
$ 3,335 
$ 14,465 

'2007. 

ATTEST: st~-..... ~ 
CHAIRMAN 


