RESOLUTION 2007- 70

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash designated for outstanding 2005/2006 purchases, in excess of what was budgeted for 2006/2007.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <a href="https://dx.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/14th/nih.

01000000-389910	Balances Fwd-Cash	\$ 14,465
APPROPRIATION		
01258525-546000	Repairs & Maintenance	\$ 2,195
01712571-547000	Printing & Binding	\$ 1,460
01999599-599041	FB Library Capital Campaign	\$ 2,450
01189712-534000	Other Contractual Services	\$ 1,415
01193519-546000	Repairs & Maintenance	\$ 3,610
01193519-546036	Repairs & MaintGenerator	\$ 3,335
		\$ 14,465

ADOPTED this 14th day of February , 2007

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

CHAIRMAN